S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4808-4939/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2009 in WP No. 402/2007 & WP No. 517/2006 & WP No. 903/2007 & WP No. 1126/2006 & WP No. 1337/2006 & WP No. 1782/2006 & WP No. 1906/2006 & WP No. 2577/2006 & WP No. 2623/2006 & WP No. 2801/2006 & WP No. 3005/2008 & WP No. 3042/2006 & WP No. 3167/2006 & WP No. 3983/2006 & WP No. 4176/2006 & WP No. 4376/2006 & WP No. 4377/2006 & WP No. 4461/2006 & WP No. 4820/2006 & WP No. 5046/2006 & WP No. 5049/2006 & WP No. 5050/2006 & WP No. 5051/2006 & WP No. 5062/2006 & WP No. 5072/2006 & WP No. 5244/2005 & WP No. 5252/2006 & WP No. 5318/2006 & WP No. 5471/2006 & WP No. 5655/2006 & WP No. 5670/2006 & WP No. 5733/2006 & WP No. 5923/2006 & WP No. 5985/2007 & WP No. 5989/2006 & WP No. 6004/2008 & WP No. 6052/2006 & WP No. 6124/2007 & WP No. 6125/2007 & WP No. 6274/2007 & WP No. 6327/2006 & WP No. 6362/2006 & WP No. 6848/2006 & WP No. 6849/2006 & WP No. 6866/2006 & WP No. 6868/2006 & WP No. 6959/2006 & WP No. 6968/2006 & WP No. 6970/2006 & WP No. 6988/2006 & WP No. 7047/2005 & WP No. 7061/2006 & WP No. 7072/2008 & WP No. 7229/2006 & WP No. 7258/2007 & WP No. 7262/2007 & WP No. 7278/2006 & WP No. 7388/2006 & WP No. 7437/2007 & WP No. 7438/2006 & WP No. 7582/2007 & WP No. 7674/2006 & WP No. 7691/2006 & WP No. 7705/2006 & WP No. 7789/2007 & WP No. 7815/2007 & WP No. 7816/2007 & WP No. 7817/2007 & WP No. 7818/2007 & WP No. 7868/2006 & WP No. 7876/2007 & WP No. 7877/2007 & WP No. 7937/2007 & WP No. 8094/2008 & WP No. 8156/2006 & WP No. 8276/2006 & WP No. 8294/2006 & WP No. 8364/2006& WP No. 8471/2006 & WP No. 9092/2006 & WP No. 9255/2006 & WP No. 9256/2006 & WP No. 9257/2006 & WP No. 9423/2007 & WP No. 9556/2008 & WP No. 9866/2007 & WP No. 10002/2007 & WP No. 10068/2006 & WP No. 10250/2006 & WP No. 10531/2008 & WP No. 10549/2007 & WP No. 10581/2006 & WP No. 10928/2007 & WP No. 11098/2007 & WP No. 11267/2007 & WP No. 11652/2006 & WP No. 12189/2007 & WP No. 12468/2006 & WP No. 12541/2006 & WP No. 12705/2007 & WP No. 12805/2 007 & WP No. 12913/2007 & WP No. 13112/2007 & WP No. 13435/2006 & WP No. 13694/2007 & WP No. 14214/2006 & WP No. 14476/2005 & WP No. 14875/2005 & WP No. 15044/2006 & WP No. 15058/2006 & WP No. 15110/2005 & WP No. 15750/2006 & WP No. 16079/2006 & WP No. 16283/2007 & WP No. 16488/2007 & WP No. 16490/2007 & WP No. 16776/2007 & WP No. 17122/2006 & WP No. 17681/2007 & WP No. 17819/2 007 & WP No. 18820/2006 & WP No. 18821/2007 & WP No. 18884/2006 & WP No. 18885/2006 & WP No. 18886/2006 & WP No. 19051/2006 & WP No. 19110/2006 & WP No. 20087/2007 & WP No. 26682/2005 & WP No. 26749/2005 & WP No. 36556/2004 & WP No. 50177/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.B.SHETTY MEM.INST.OF DEN.SC.& ORS.ETC. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for directions and office report))

-2-

Date: 25/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr.Adv.

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, AAG

Mr. v.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Madhu Naik, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sashikiran Shetty, Adv.

Mr. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, adv.

Mr. Shyam Mohan, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The Interlocutory Application Nos. 265-377 of 2011 (for directions) are allowed in terms of the prayer made in the applications.

However, this order shall not be applicable to the pending cases.

On an oral prayer, the State of Karnataka is permitted to serve the respondents by way of substituted

service i.e. through publication and file proof of

service.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Renuka Sadana) Court Master Court Master