SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010 CC 20036-20053/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2009 in WP No. 903/2007 & WP No. 3983/2006 & WP No. 4461/2006 & WP No. 7258/2007 & WP No. 7437/2007 & WP No. 7691/2006 & WP No. 7705/2006 & WP No. 7789/2007 & WP No. 7818/2007 & WP No. 8156/2006 & WP No. 8276/2006 & WP No. 9256/2006 & WP No. 9257/2006 & WP No. 16079/2006 & WP No.18820/2006 & WP No. 20087/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BAPUJI EDUCATION ASSOCIATIONS ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

COMMIT.OF FIXATION OF FEE OF PV.PROF.COL

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-18 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 07/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv. Bina Madhavan, Adv. Mr.

Ms. Ms. Vinita Sasidharan, Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

impugned order is stayed subject to The the condition of refunding the fee to the students in terms of the orders of the High Court subject to the condition of the respondents-students furnishing bank guarantee.

...2/-

-2-

petitioners shall issue the necessary The certificates and completion of course certificate.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) Nos. 19031-19048 of 2010 etc.

etc.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Renuka Sadana) Court Master